FLX 3402 – 8DI-4AI-2DO Extension Card
INSTALLATION GUIDE
IG-0030-00 1.3 en-US ENGLISH
Important User Information
Disclaimer
The information in this document is for informational purposes only. Please inform HMS Industrial Networks of any
inaccuracies or omissions found in this document. HMS Industrial Networks disclaims any responsibility or liability
for any errors that may appear in this document.

FLX 3402 – 8DI-4AI-2DO Extension Card Installation Guide IG-0030-00 1.3 en-US
Hardware Description 8 (22)
4.2.2 Part Number Structure for Extension Cards
FLYXXXX_00/S
FL FL is the prefix for the extensions of the Ewon Flexy family Only FL (constant)
Y 1 alphabetic sign (CAP)
Defines the slots of the base module in which the extension
card can be inserted.
A 2 first slots
only
●●○○
B 2 last slots
only
○○●●
X Any slots ●●●●
C Any slots.
Available for
Flexy 205 only.
○○○○
XXXX_00 The extension card type. The suffix _00 is used for software options.
/S The suffix might have an optional “/” character
It might also be blank or include “S” character => Indicates compliance with the UL/IEC/EN 60950
standard.
4.3 Front Panel LEDs
Fig. 3 Front Panel Leds
Item Mark Function
1 DI Reflects a DI status change.
Toggles between ON and OFF at every DI status change.
2
AI Blinking green = Acquisition running on all AI
(permanent even if no tag was configured and/or no input was wired).
3 REL1 Solid green when relay 1 is closed.
4 REL2 Solid green when relay 2 is closed.
During boot time, all 4 LEDs are off. Two simultaneous status changes on different DI will result in no
LED status change.
FLX 3402 – 8DI-4AI-2DO Extension Card Installation Guide IG-0030-00 1.3 en-US
Hardware Description 9 (22)
4.4 IO Specifications
4.4.1 Analog Inputs Configuration
The 4 analog inputs can be configured to measure voltage or current.
The configuration is made by setting the dip switch selector in the needed mode.
Fig. 4 Dip Switch Position for AI.
The default dip switch configuration is 0 – 10 VDC for Voltage measurement.
The dip switch has to be set while the extension board is powered off.
Example of AI Configuration
All AI configured in 0-10 VDC for voltage measurement
All AI configured in 4-20 mA for current measurement
AI 1, AI 2 in 0-10 VDC; AI 3, AI 4 in 4-20 mA
FLX 3402 – 8DI-4AI-2DO Extension Card Installation Guide IG-0030-00 1.3 en-US
Hardware Description 10 (22)
4.4.2 Connector Pin Out
Fig. 5 Connector Pin Out
Label Description
AI- Ground of the analog input (isolated)
AI1 Analog Input 1
AI2 Analog Input 2
AI3 Analog Input 3
AI4 Analog Input 4
DI- Ground of the digital input (isolated)
DI1 Digital Input 1
DI2 Digital Input 2
DI3 Digital Input 3
DI4 Digital Input 4
DI5 Digital Input 5
DI6 Digital Input 6
DI7 Digital Input 7
DI8 Digital Input 8
R11 Relay 1 NO terminal 11
R14 Relay 1 NO terminal 14
R21 Relay 2 NO terminal 21
R24 Relay 2 NO terminal 24
Terminal numbers R11, R14, R22 and R24 are derived from 11 (Common) and 14 (NO) that refer to the
Single Pole, Single Throw, Normally Open (SPST NO) relay terminal numbering as per standard EN 50005.